## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rick Meritt	09/23/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rick Meritt Investments, Ltd.	
Street Address:	5197 FM 2685	
City:	Gilmer	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75645	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29296682
Application Number:	29296686
Application Number:	29296690
Application Number:	29296692
Application Number:	29296696
Application Number:	29296699

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)999-3119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149994487

Email: kbreeze@gardere.com

Jason R. Fulmer Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Correspondent Name:

1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124571-6001 (SER/JRF)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023284 FRAME: 0093

500972265

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Fulmer
Total Attachments: 2 source=6001-Assignment#page1.tif source=6001-Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023284 FRAME: 0094

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of residence as listed (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements for which the following United States Patent Applications for United States Letters Patents were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Title	Filing Date	Serial No.
Animal Feeder	10/25/2007	29/296,682
Animal Feeder	10/25/2007	29/296,686
Dual Animal Feeder	10/25/2007	29/296,690
Animal Feeder	10/25/2007	29/296,692
Quail/Turkey Feeder	10/25/2007	29/296,696
Breeding Pen Feeder	10/25/2007	29/296,699

WHEREAS, RICK MERITT INVESTMENTS, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a business address of 5197 FM 2685, Gilmer, Texas 75645, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said inventions and worldwide rights therein; (b) said applications, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, as well as all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any of the foregoing, including but not limited to the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said inventions; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said inventions, applications and Letters Patents, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patents against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

1

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS. 124571-4000, 4001, 4002, 4003, 4004, 4006 CUSTOMER NO. 32914

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said inventions or patent applications has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patents based on said applications and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR	11.11 2 4
Signature of Assignor: Assignor's Name:	Kick MERITT
Residence (City, County, State):	Gilmer, Texas
Post Office Address:	5197 FM 2685 Gilmer, Texas 75645 United States
Date Assignment Executed:	9/23/2009
STATE OF TEXAS	)
COUNTY OF UPSHUR	)
MERITT, personally known to me (or prov the person whose name is subscribed to in	
Notary Public State of Texas My Comm. Expires 07-09-2011	Notary Signature  Typed or Printed Name of Notary: Kelly Breeze

2

Commission Expires: 07-09-2011

DALLAS 2079234v.1

RECORDED: 09/25/2009